ORDINANCE NO. 2025-11 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE, SALE, AND 
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS PURPOSE BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, 
SERIES 2025, OF THE VILLAGE OF EAGLE, NEBRASKA, IN ONE 
OR MORE SERIES AND IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 
OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($2,800,000), TO PROVIDE INTERIM FINANCING FOR 
THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING AND IMPROVING STREETS, 
SEWERS AND SIDEWALKS WITHIN CERTAIN IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICTS IN THE VILLAGE; AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OFFICIALS 
TO DETERMINE THE FINAL AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT, 
MATURITIES, RATES, REDEMPTION PROVISIONS, TERMS AND